

BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY
DOCKET – THURSDAY, MAY 27, 2010
ROOM 215 - CITY HALL - 100 NORTH HOLLIDAY STREET

Please note: If you are interested in a particular case, please call 396-4385 the day before these hearings to verify that a particular case is still scheduled for this date.

1:00 p.m. case

Deborah Crum & Catherine Carter, Two Sisters Grille, LLC T/a Two Sister's Grille, now renewed as Richard D'Souza, contract purchaser, 127 W. 27th Street -Class "B" Beer, Wine & Liquor License –Public hearing concerning the status of the license where a transfer to Richard D'Souza, Gluten Free, LLC at the same location is pending

DECISION:

3:00 p.m. cases

Stacy M. Green & Louise V. Mullaney, Camden Market, LLC T/a Canton Market, 2334 Boston Street - Class "A" Beer & Wine License – Hardship extension request under the provisions of Article 2B §10-504(d)

DECISION:

Leon Shvartsburg & Iekaterina Soichnesvskaya, Lenin, LLC T/a Red Square Restaurant, 1 E. Chase Street – Class "B" Beer, Wine & Liquor License - Hardship extension request under the provisions of Article 2B §10-504(d)

DECISION:

Jane Ambrose & Jason Ambrose, Pratt street 2127 , LLC T/a Salt, 2127 E. Pratt Street – Class "D" Beer, Wine & Liquor License - Hardship extension request under the provisions of Article 2B §10-504(d)

DECISION:

Irene Crawford & Ke Won Jung, 101 Eaton Liquors, LLC T/a Eaton Liquors, 101 S. Eaton Street – Class "A" Beer, Wine & Liquor License - **Violation of Rule 4.01(a) "No licensee shall sell or furnish alcoholic beverages to any person under twenty-one (21) years of age or to any person with the knowledge that such person is purchasing or acquiring such beverages for consumption by any person under twenty-one (21) years of age" on February 17, 2010 (Re: Alcoholic beverage sold to 19 year old female patron) and **Violation of Rule 4.01(a)** "No licensee shall sell or furnish alcoholic beverages to any person under twenty-one (21) years of age or to any person with the knowledge that such person is purchasing or acquiring such beverages for consumption by any person under twenty-one (21) years of age" on February 17, 2010 (Re: Alcoholic beverage sold to 20 year old male patron)**

DECISION:

Poonam Suri & Ramesh Chandler Suri, Roshni, LLC T/a Monumental Liquors, 2125 E. Monument Street – Class "A" Beer, Wine & Liquor License - **Violation of Rule 4.01(a) "No licensee shall sell or furnish alcoholic beverages to any person under twenty-one (21) years of age or to any person with the knowledge that such person is purchasing or acquiring such beverages for consumption by any person under twenty-one (21) years of age" on February 17, 2010 (Re: Alcoholic beverage sold to 19 year old female patron) and **Violation of Rule 4.01(a)** "No licensee shall sell or furnish alcoholic beverages to any person under twenty-one (21) years of age or to any person with the knowledge that such person is purchasing or acquiring such beverages for consumption by any person under twenty-one (21) years of age" on February 17, 2010 (Re: Alcoholic beverage sold to 20 year old male patron)**

DECISION:

Steven M. Cook, F.W.Mac, Inc. T/a Oasis Nite Club, 417 E. Baltimore Street – Class BD7 Beer, Wine & Liquor License - **Violation of Rule 4.01(a) "No licensee shall sell or furnish alcoholic beverages to any person under twenty-one (21) years of age or to any person with the knowledge that such person is purchasing or acquiring such beverages for consumption by any person under twenty-one (21) years of age" on January 17, 2010 (Re: Alcoholic beverage sold to 19 year old female patron) and **Violation of Rule 4.01(a)** "No licensee shall sell or furnish alcoholic beverages to any person under twenty-one (21) years of age or to any**

person with the knowledge that such person is purchasing or acquiring such beverages for consumption by any person under twenty-one (21) years of age” on January 17, 2010 (Re: Alcoholic beverage sold to 20 year old male patron)

DECISION:

Manpreet Singh & Edward Jeter, PNA, Inc. T/a Washington Bar & Liquor, 2501-03 Washington Boulevard – Class BD7 Beer, Wine & Liquor License - **Violation of Rule 5.03(a)** “The holder of a Class BD7 Beer, Wine and Liquor license must operate an on-premise consumption establishment with on-premise service at a bar, tables or other suitable furniture. Package goods, if sold, must be sold over a bar and not in a separate package goods store department, and/or section unless otherwise previously approved pursuant to subsection (2) of this rule. A separate package goods store, department and/or section is defined as an area within the licensed premises which has as its primary activity the sale of package goods and in which no on-premise consumption regularly takes place” on April 9, 2010 (Re: Licensee has created a separate package goods store)

DECISION: